The acquisition of Boasso is accounted for under the purchase method of accounting with the assets acquired and liabilities assumed recorded at
their estimated fair values. Goodwill is generated to the extent that the consideration, including transaction and closing costs, exceeds the fair
value of net assets acquired. The following unaudited pro forma combined statement of operations should be read in conjunction with QDI�s
historical consolidated statements of operations, including related notes thereto, which are included elsewhere in this prospectus.

The unaudited pro forma combined financial information is presented for informational purposes only and it is not necessarily indicative of the
financial position and results of operations that would have been achieved had the acquisition been completed as of the dates indicated and is not
necessarily indicative of our future financial position or results of operations.

16

Edgar Filing: QUALITY DISTRIBUTION LLC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 53

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2007

(In 000�s, Except Per Share Amounts)

Historical
QDI

Historical
Boasso (1)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

OPERATING REVENUES:
Transportation $ 580,676 $ �  $ �  $ 580,676
Other service revenue 76,221 64,169 �  140,390
Fuel surcharge 94,661 5,882 �  100,543

751,558 70,051 �  821,609

OPERATING EXPENSES:
Purchased transportation 471,531 20,973 �  492,504
Compensation 85,820 18,157 (240)(2) 103,737
Fuel, supplies and maintenance 81,316 17,893 �  99,209
Depreciation and amortization 17,544 1,314 1,323(3)(4) 20,181
Selling and administrative 31,291 4,028 �  35,319
Insurance claims 23,883 2,294 �  26,177
Taxes and licenses 3,980 567 �  4,547
Communication and utilities 11,381 837 �  12,218
Loss on disposal of property and equipment 601 112 �  713
Impairment on property and equipment 358 �  �  358

Total operating expenses 727,705 66,175 1,083 794,963

Operating Income 23,853 3,876 (1,083) 26,646
Interest expense 31,342 188 6,068(5) 37,598
Interest income (818) �  �  (818)
Write-off of debt issuance costs 2,031 �  �  2,031
Other expense 940 �  �  940

Income (loss) before income taxes (9,642) 3,688 (7,151) (13,105)
(Benefit from) provision for income taxes (2,079) 1,575 (1,771)(6) (2,275)

NET INCOME (LOSS) $ (7,563) $ 2,113 $ (5,380) $ (10,830)

PER SHARE DATA:
Net Loss per common share
Basic $ (0.39) $ (0.56)
Diluted $ (0.39) $ (0.56)
Weighted average number of shares
Basic 19,336 19,336
Diluted 19,336 19,336

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma combined statement of operations

17

Edgar Filing: QUALITY DISTRIBUTION LLC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 54

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2007

(In 000�s)

(1) Reflects Boasso�s statement of income for the eleven and a half months ended December 17, 2007, which includes $1,100 for the